

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO. 14398 OF 2019**

Sushila @ Dhondyabai Shivaji Aher & Anr. ... Appellants

Vs

Shivaji Karbhari Aher & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vivek V. Salunke, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. Girish Agarwal, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.

DATE : June 21st, 2019

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellants.
2. List the appeal for admission on 17.09.2019.
3. In the meantime, the decree holder shall not create third party rights in the suit property. Advocate Girish Agarwal waives service on behalf of Shivaji Karbhari Aher, who is respondent in all the appeals. Office to issue notice to other respondents.
4. All connected appeals be tagged with.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)