

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 14398 OF 2019

Sushila @dhondyabai Shivaji Aher And Anr.APPELLANT
V/S
Shivaji Karbhar Aher And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 14399 OF 2019

Sushila@dhondyabai Shivaji Aher And Anr.APPELLANT
V/S
Shivaji Karbhar Aher And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 14405 OF 2019

Sushila@dhondyabai Shivaji Aher And Anr.APPELLANT
V/S
Shivaji Karbhari Aher And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. B. S. Deshmukh a/w Mr. Anshuman Deshmukh for
Appellant
Ms. Naina P. Boraste a/w Mr. Girish R. Agrawal for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J

DATE : 27th February, 2024

P.C. :

By Consent,Stand over to 22/03/2024 ,Interim relief,to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)