

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 14398 OF 2019

Sushila @dhondyabai Shivaji Aher And Anr.APPELLANT

V/S

Shivaji Karbhar Aher And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr Anshuman Deshmukh Advocate for Appellant in above 3
S.A.

[MENTIONED AT 4.30 P.M.]

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 24th April, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant(s) , stand
over to 07/05/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)