

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 14398 OF 2019
WITH
SECOND APPEAL(ST) NO. 14399 OF 2019
WITH
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 14405 OF 2019
WITH
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 14407 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 863 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 14407 OF 2019

Sushila @ Dhondyabai Shivaji Aher Appellants/Applicants
and Anr.

Vs.

Shivaji Karbhari Aher and Others ... Respondents

None for the Appellants/Applicants (in the First Session).

Mr. Anshuman Deshmukh for the Appellant (in the Second Session)

Mr. A. R. Metkari, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 11th OCTOBER 2024

ORDER :

1. Since none had appeared for the appellants/applicants on the last occasion, these appeals were directed to be listed today by way of last chance.

2. Even today none appears for the appellants.
3. Second Appeals are dismissed in default.
4. In view of the dismissal of the Second Appeals, Civil Application No. 863 of 2019 is dismissed as infructuous.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

5. In the afternoon session learned counsel for the appellants mentioned the matter for recalling the order and restoration of the second appeals. He submits that he has intimated the advocate for the respondents regarding this mentioning. He submits that he reached little late and in the meantime, the matter was called out.

6. At his oral request the earlier order is recalled. Second appeal is restored. By way of last chance, list the second appeals for 'admission' on 17th January 2025.

7. Learned counsel for the appellants to intimate this order to the learned advocate appearing for the respondents.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]